

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.16

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 2060/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2025 in CRMB No. 40448/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

AMARJEET

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 36892/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 36896/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mustaque Ahmad, Adv.
Mrs. Sagufta Saba Yasmin, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Singh Sikarwar, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Abhishek Saket, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Ms. Rupali, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Sangita Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tota Ram, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Though, a Letter seeking adjournment has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent(s), the same stands rejected.
2. List the matter on 21.04.2026.
3. Let the counter affidavit be filed by tomorrow.

**(RAHUL KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**